
IWAS WHEELCHAIR FENCING WORLD CUP Eger
Zsolt Kaposvari Memorial Competition

Epée Men's A
Eger, 18. 02. 2017

Fencers (all, structured order - 38 fencers)
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number name and first name country
14 KAVALENIA Martyn BLR
17 HEBERT Matthieu CAN
11 CITERNE Robert FRA
67 HENRY Vincent FRA

9 NOBLE Romain FRA
96 SECHET Benoit FRA
1 GILLIVER Piers GBR

68 BUDICH Martines GER
63 GADOW Sebastian GER
28 SCHMIDT Maurice GER
22 NTOUNIS Vasileios GRE
53 YIU Chi Hong HKG
56 GÖTTLINGER Dániel HUN
13 MATÓ Gyula HUN
94 SÁFRÁN Sándor HUN

SOMOGYVÁRI Imre HUN
SZATMÁRI Róbert HUN

44 NARAYANA REDDY Venkatesha Babu IND
46 RAKHAL KUMAR Shety IND
43 RAO VENKATESHWAR Ramesh IND
23 DEI ROSSI Matteo ITA
40 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA
33 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA

KANO Shintaro JPN
12 CA£KA Norbert POL
18 NALEWAJEK Micha³ POL
50 SIATKOWSKI Michal POL
60 STANEK Radoslaw POL
35 TRETER Rafa³ POL
6 FEDYAEV Roman RUS

KARPOV Mikhail RUS
4 SHABUROV Maxim RUS
5 YUSUPOV Artur RUS

39 AKKAYA Hakan TUR
29 HOLOVASHCHENKO Volodymyr UKR
26 MAHULA Maksym UKR

MANKO Artem UKR
25 TSEDRYK Vadym UKR
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IWAS WHEELCHAIR FENCING WORLD CUP Eger
Zsolt Kaposvari Memorial Competition

Epée Men's A
Eger, 18. 02. 2017

Formula of the competition
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38 fencers

1 poules: round

38 fencers
6 poules (2 poules of 7, 4 poules of 6)
Separation by : countries
32 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 32 fencers

Direct elimination
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IWAS WHEELCHAIR FENCING WORLD CUP Eger
Zsolt Kaposvari Memorial Competition

Epée Men's A
Eger, 18. 02. 2017

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1    9:00    piste No  1&2
Referee: FILAIRE Fabien FRA, BERJOZKIN Anton HUN

V/M ind. HS rank
SIATKOWSKI Michal POL  1  1  1  0  4  1 0.000 -22 8 7
DEI ROSSI Matteo ITA  V  V  4  V  V  V 0.833 13 29 2
MANKO Artem UKR  V  2  V  1  V  4 0.500 2 22 4
NTOUNIS Vasileios GRE  V  V  2  2  V  4 0.500 0 23 5
GILLIVER Piers GBR  V  3  V  V  V  V 0.833 14 28 1
RAKHAL KUMAR Shety IND  V  1  2  3  2  3 0.167 -13 16 6
KARPOV Mikhail RUS  V  4  V  V  4  V 0.667 6 28 3

Poule No 2    9:00    piste No  3&4
Referee: ANDRIYEV Dimitry BLR, ROMANO Pasqualine ITA

V/M ind. HS rank
SOMOGYVÁRI Imre HUN  0  0  0  4  0 0.000 -21 4 6
NALEWAJEK Micha³ POL  V  V  V  V  1 0.800 9 21 2
YIU Chi Hong HKG  V  2  3  V  0 0.400 -2 15 4
TSEDRYK Vadym UKR  V  3  V  V  1 0.600 3 19 3
NARAYANA REDDY Venkatesha Babu IND  V  2  2  3  0 0.200 -12 12 5
SHABUROV Maxim RUS  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 23 25 1

Poule No 3    9:00    piste No  5&6
Referee: WITOWSKI Maciej POL, TAMAS Henriette HUN

V/M ind. HS rank
RAO VENKATESHWAR Ramesh IND  V  V  4  2  0 0.400 -6 16 4
SECHET Benoit FRA  4  3  1  1  0 0.000 -16 9 6
HEBERT Matthieu CAN  3  V  4  2  2 0.200 -7 16 5
GÖTTLINGER Dániel HUN  V  V  V  0  1 0.600 -3 16 3
MAHULA Maksym UKR  V  V  V  V  0 0.800 10 20 2
YUSUPOV Artur RUS  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 22 25 1

Poule No 4    9:00    piste No  7&8
Referee: OPRZEDEK Maximilian AUT, KHRYSTYK Volodimyr UKR

V/M ind. HS rank
STANEK Radoslaw POL  2  1  0  3  V  V 0.333 -4 16 5
GIORDAN Edoardo ITA  V  3  3  V  V  V 0.667 6 26 3
SCHMIDT Maurice GER  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 30 1
FEDYAEV Roman RUS  V  V  2  V  V  V 0.833 17 27 2
KAVALENIA Martyn BLR  V  4  1  2  V  V 0.500 -1 22 4
SZATMÁRI Róbert HUN  0  3  1  0  2  4 0.000 -20 10 7
HENRY Vincent FRA  0  1  1  0  3  V 0.167 -19 10 6

 
Document engarde-escrime.com  - 18.02.2017 18:09



Epée Men's A

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 5    9:00    piste No  9&10
Referee: ISMAILOV Khasan RUS, CHIU Yan Chat Anka HKG

V/M ind. HS rank
HOLOVASHCHENKO Volodymyr UKR  V  V  V  4  0 0.600 5 19 3
KANO Shintaro JPN  1  V  1  3  3 0.200 -10 13 5
GADOW Sebastian GER  0  3  1  0  1 0.000 -20 5 6
MATÓ Gyula HUN  3  V  V  V  1 0.600 4 19 4
TRETER Rafa³ POL  V  V  V  3  V 0.800 9 23 2
NOBLE Romain FRA  V  V  V  V  2 0.800 12 22 1

Poule No 6    9:00    piste No  11&12
Referee: ISMAILOV Khuseyn RUS, PIECS Adrienne HUN

V/M ind. HS rank
CA£KA Norbert POL  4  V  V  V  V 0.800 13 24 2
AKKAYA Hakan TUR  V  V  4  V  V 0.800 15 24 1
SÁFRÁN Sándor HUN  0  0  1  4  0 0.000 -20 5 6
CITERNE Robert FRA  3  V  V  V  1 0.600 2 19 4
BUDICH Martines GER  2  0  V  2  2 0.200 -13 11 5
LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA  1  0  V  V  V 0.600 3 16 3
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IWAS WHEELCHAIR FENCING WORLD CUP Eger
Zsolt Kaposvari Memorial Competition

Epée Men's A
Eger, 18. 02. 2017

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 38 fencers)
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rank name and first name country V/M ind. HS group
1 SHABUROV Maxim RUS 1.000 23 25 qualifier
2 YUSUPOV Artur RUS 1.000 22 25 qualifier
3 SCHMIDT Maurice GER 1.000 21 30 qualifier
4 FEDYAEV Roman RUS 0.833 17 27 qualifier
5 GILLIVER Piers GBR 0.833 14 28 qualifier
6 DEI ROSSI Matteo ITA 0.833 13 29 qualifier
7 AKKAYA Hakan TUR 0.800 15 24 qualifier
8 CA£KA Norbert POL 0.800 13 24 qualifier
9 NOBLE Romain FRA 0.800 12 22 qualifier

10 MAHULA Maksym UKR 0.800 10 20 qualifier
11 TRETER Rafa³ POL 0.800 9 23 qualifier
12 NALEWAJEK Micha³ POL 0.800 9 21 qualifier
13 KARPOV Mikhail RUS 0.667 6 28 qualifier
14 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA 0.667 6 26 qualifier
15 HOLOVASHCHENKO Volodymyr UKR 0.600 5 19 qualifier
16 MATÓ Gyula HUN 0.600 4 19 qualifier
17 TSEDRYK Vadym UKR 0.600 3 19 qualifier
18 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA 0.600 3 16 qualifier
19 CITERNE Robert FRA 0.600 2 19 qualifier
20 GÖTTLINGER Dániel HUN 0.600 -3 16 qualifier
21 MANKO Artem UKR 0.500 2 22 qualifier
22 NTOUNIS Vasileios GRE 0.500 0 23 qualifier
23 KAVALENIA Martyn BLR 0.500 -1 22 qualifier
24 YIU Chi Hong HKG 0.400 -2 15 qualifier
25 RAO VENKATESHWAR Ramesh IND 0.400 -6 16 qualifier
26 STANEK Radoslaw POL 0.333 -4 16 qualifier
27 HEBERT Matthieu CAN 0.200 -7 16 qualifier
28 KANO Shintaro JPN 0.200 -10 13 qualifier
29 NARAYANA REDDY Venkatesha Babu IND 0.200 -12 12 qualifier
30 BUDICH Martines GER 0.200 -13 11 qualifier
31 RAKHAL KUMAR Shety IND 0.167 -13 16 qualifier
32 HENRY Vincent FRA 0.167 -19 10 qualifier

33 SECHET Benoit FRA 0.000 -16 9 eliminated
34 SZATMÁRI Róbert HUN 0.000 -20 10 eliminated
35 GADOW Sebastian GER 0.000 -20 5 eliminated
35 SÁFRÁN Sándor HUN 0.000 -20 5 eliminated
37 SOMOGYVÁRI Imre HUN 0.000 -21 4 eliminated
38 SIATKOWSKI Michal POL 0.000 -22 8 eliminated

 
Document engarde-escrime.com  - 18.02.2017 18:09



IWAS WHEELCHAIR FENCING WORLD CUP Eger
Zsolt Kaposvari Memorial Competition

Epée Men's A
Eger, 18. 02. 2017
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1 SHABUROV Maxim RUS

Tableau of 32

32 HENRY Vincent FRA    15/4

17 TSEDRYK Vadym UKR

16 MATÓ Gyula HUN    15/11

9 NOBLE Romain FRA

24 YIU Chi Hong HKG    15/6

25 RAO VENKATESHWAR Ramesh IND

8 CA£KA Norbert POL    15/12

5 GILLIVER Piers GBR

28 KANO Shintaro JPN    15/2

21 MANKO Artem UKR

12 NALEWAJEK Micha³ POL    15/9

13 KARPOV Mikhail RUS

20 GÖTTLINGER Dániel HUN    15/10

29 NARAYANA REDDY Venkatesha Babu IND

4 FEDYAEV Roman RUS    15/8

3 SCHMIDT Maurice GER

30 BUDICH Martines GER    15/2

19 CITERNE Robert FRA

14 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA    15/7

11 TRETER Rafa³ POL

22 NTOUNIS Vasileios GRE    15/11

27 HEBERT Matthieu CAN

6 DEI ROSSI Matteo ITA    15/7

7 AKKAYA Hakan TUR

26 STANEK Radoslaw POL    15/8

23 KAVALENIA Martyn BLR

10 MAHULA Maksym UKR    15/11

15 HOLOVASHCHENKO Volodymyr UKR

18 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA    15/11

31 RAKHAL KUMAR Shety IND

2 YUSUPOV Artur RUS    15/4

SHABUROV Maxim

Tableau of 16

MATÓ Gyula
   15/6

NOBLE Romain

CA£KA Norbert
   15/10

GILLIVER Piers

NALEWAJEK Micha³
   15/5

KARPOV Mikhail

FEDYAEV Roman
   15/14

SCHMIDT Maurice

CITERNE Robert
   15/6

NTOUNIS Vasileios

DEI ROSSI Matteo
   15/13

AKKAYA Hakan

MAHULA Maksym
   15/11

LAMBERTINI Emanuele

YUSUPOV Artur
   15/12

SHABUROV Maxim

Tableau of 8

NOBLE Romain

GILLIVER Piers

FEDYAEV Roman

SCHMIDT Maurice

DEI ROSSI Matteo

MAHULA Maksym

LAMBERTINI Emanuele
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Zsolt Kaposvari Memorial Competition

Epée Men's A
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1 SHABUROV Maxim RUS

Tableau of 8

8 NOBLE Romain FRA    15/10

5 GILLIVER Piers GBR

4 FEDYAEV Roman RUS    15/10

3 SCHMIDT Maurice GER

6 DEI ROSSI Matteo ITA    15/14

7 MAHULA Maksym UKR

2 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA    15/6

SHABUROV Maxim

Semi-finals

GILLIVER Piers
   15/14

SCHMIDT Maurice

MAHULA Maksym
   15/13

SHABUROV Maxim

Final

MAHULA Maksym

   15/9
SHABUROV Maxim



IWAS WHEELCHAIR FENCING WORLD CUP Eger
Zsolt Kaposvari Memorial Competition

Epée Men's A
Eger, 18. 02. 2017

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 38 fencers)
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rank name and first name country
1 SHABUROV Maxim RUS
2 MAHULA Maksym UKR
3 GILLIVER Piers GBR
3 SCHMIDT Maurice GER
5 FEDYAEV Roman RUS
6 DEI ROSSI Matteo ITA
7 NOBLE Romain FRA
8 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA
9 YUSUPOV Artur RUS

10 AKKAYA Hakan TUR
11 CA£KA Norbert POL
12 NALEWAJEK Micha³ POL
13 KARPOV Mikhail RUS
14 MATÓ Gyula HUN
15 CITERNE Robert FRA
16 NTOUNIS Vasileios GRE
17 TRETER Rafa³ POL
18 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA
19 HOLOVASHCHENKO Volodymyr UKR
20 TSEDRYK Vadym UKR
21 GÖTTLINGER Dániel HUN
22 MANKO Artem UKR
23 KAVALENIA Martyn BLR
24 YIU Chi Hong HKG
25 RAO VENKATESHWAR Ramesh IND
26 STANEK Radoslaw POL
27 HEBERT Matthieu CAN
28 KANO Shintaro JPN
29 NARAYANA REDDY Venkatesha Babu IND
30 BUDICH Martines GER
31 RAKHAL KUMAR Shety IND
32 HENRY Vincent FRA

33 SECHET Benoit FRA
34 SZATMÁRI Róbert HUN
35 GADOW Sebastian GER
35 SÁFRÁN Sándor HUN
37 SOMOGYVÁRI Imre HUN
38 SIATKOWSKI Michal POL
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IWAS WHEELCHAIR FENCING WORLD CUP Eger
Zsolt Kaposvari Memorial Competition

Epée Men's A
Eger, 18. 02. 2017

Activity of the match referees (alphabetic order)
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name and first name country poules matches finales
ANDRIYEV Dimitry BLR 1 2 1
BERJOZKIN Anton HUN 1 2 2
CHIU Yan Chat Anka HKG 1 1 0
FILAIRE Fabien FRA 1 1 0
ISMAILOV Khasan RUS 1 1 0
ISMAILOV Khuseyn RUS 1 3 0
KHRYSTYK Volodimyr UKR 1 4 0
LECZYCKI Jakub POL 0 2 0
MIJATOVIC Bojan CRO 0 2 1
OPRZEDEK Maximilian AUT 1 2 0
PIECS Adrienne HUN 1 0 0
ROMANO Pasqualine ITA 1 2 0
TAMAS Henriette HUN 1 2 0
WITOWSKI Maciej POL 1 4 1
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